
Concordia University Chicago 
Academic Year 2016-2017 

 

NOTE: For individual course refund and withdrawal deadline dates, please consult the Refund Policy 

through the Office of Student Business Services 

 

Summer 2016  

Graduate Start       Monday, May 2, 2016  

Undergraduate Start      Monday, May 16, 2016  

Memorial Day (no Classes)     Monday, May 30, 2016  

Undergraduate 8-Week Online     June 13-August 5, 2016  

Start of 2nd 8-Week courses (Grad only)    Monday, June 27, 2016  

Independence Day (no classes)     Monday, July 4, 2016  

Undergraduate End      Friday, August 5, 2016  

Graduation Date      Saturday, August 6, 2016  

Graduate End Date      Friday, August 19, 2016  

 

Fall 2016  

Graduate Start       Monday, August 22, 2016  

Undergraduate Start      Monday, August 22, 2016  

Labor Day (no classes)      Monday, September 5, 2016  

Fall Break (UG only)      Friday, October 14, 2016  

Start of 2nd 8-Week courses     Monday, October 17, 2016  

Thanksgiving Break      November 23-25, 2016  

Undergraduate Finals      December 5-9, 2016  

Graduate End Date      Friday, December 9, 2016  

Undergraduate End      Friday, December 9, 2016  

Commencement      Saturday, December 10, 2016  

 

Spring 2017  

Graduate Start       Monday, January 9, 2017  

Undergraduate Start      Monday, January 9, 2017  

MLK Day (No classes)      Monday, January 16, 2017  

Undergraduate Spring Break     March 6-10, 2017  

Start of 2nd 8-Week courses (Grad only)    Monday, March 6, 2017  

Start of 2nd 8-Week courses (UG only)    Monday, March 13, 2017  

Easter Break       April 13-14, 2017  

Easter Monday (UG only)     Monday, April 17, 2017  

Graduate End Date      Friday, April 28, 2017  

UG Finals       May 1-5, 2017  

Undergraduate End Date     Friday, May 5, 2017  

Commencement      Saturday, May 6, 2017  
 

Summer 2017  

Graduate Start       Monday, May 1, 2017  

Undergraduate Start      Monday, May 15, 2017  

Memorial Day (no Classes)     Monday, May 29, 2017  

Start of 2nd 8-Week courses (Grad only)    Monday, June 26, 2017  

Independence Day (no classes)     Tuesday, July 4, 2017  

Undergraduate End Date     Friday, August 4, 2017  

Graduation Date      Saturday, August 5, 2017  

Graduate End Date      Friday, August 18, 2017 


